B uilt to last with clear thermoplastic terminal
chambers for assured terminations, industrial-
strength brass alloy blades and contacts that
reduce heat rise, sturdy external cord grips with offset
jaw clamping, and tough nylon housings to resist
impacts and chemicals. Internal dust shield maintains
contaminant-free wiring chamber. Easy to install:
tri-drive terminal and assembly screws come backed-

Internal dust shield keeps
terminals free of contaminants.
Ordering Information
Straight Blade Plugs & Connectors
Extra-Hard Use
15 & 20A, 125 & 250V
SF501R2 — Updated March 2008 — For latest specs visitwww.legrand.us/passandseymour
For more information on these and other P&S products refer to our Catalog or visit our web site.
NEMA
5-15R
NEMA
6-15R
NEMA
5-20R
NEMA
6-20R
NEMA
Catalog Rating Cord Config.
Number A. V. Description/Color Diameter No.
Plugs & Connectors
PS5266-X 15 125 Plug, Black & White .230"-.690" 5-15P
PS5266-XGRY 15 125 Plug, Black & Gray .230"-.690" 5-15P
PS5266-XBK 15 125 Plug, Black .230"-.690" 5-15P
CR5266-X 15 125 Plug, Corrosion- .230"-.690" 5-15P
Resistant, Yellow & White
PS5269-X 15 125 Connector, Black & White .230"-.690" 5-15R
PS5269-XGRY 15 125 Connector, Black & Gray .230"-.690" 5-15R
PS5269-XBK 15 125 Connector, Black .230"-.690" 5-15R
CR5269-X 15 125 Connector, Corrosion- .230"-.690" 5-15R
Resistant, Yellow & White
PS5366-X 20 125 Plug, Black & White .230"-.690" 5-20P
PS5369-X 20 125 Connector, Black & White .230"-.690" 5-20R